1/- Official Programme 1/-

X.H.G. TIGER M.C.C.

President: Sir Donald Bailey, 0.B.E., J.P.

OPEN TO CENTRE

| SCRAMBLE |
FOR SOLO MAGHINES

Permit No. U.343.

Sunday 7th June, 1959, at 2.30 p.m.

at Lyscombe Farm, Nr. Dorchester
By kind permission of Mr. H. R. Jesty

SOUTHERN CENTRE STEWARD - - M. SAVAGE, ESQ.
CLUB STEWARD st e - BUINGLE-FINGH
CLERK OF THE COURSE - - - - - - - - C. HOARE

Ambulance Personnel by St. John Ambulance Assn.
Dorchester Division

Sec. of the Meeting: C. Hoare
Gable Ends, Merley Lane, Wimborne

The right is reserved to alter or omit any part of this programme.




Please keep outside the ropes and please do not leave litter on

the land.

W ARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous.

YOU are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and

subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection

with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the.land and the drivers and

owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect |
of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage

to your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course

or ignoring the Course Marshals, do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddock.

Please DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE
until a Course Marshal tells you it is safe j

Name
D. Lane
J. Allington
M. Smith
G. T. Wiggins
N. 1. Burden
A. T. Osborne
W. R. Clarke
A. G. May
C. J. Clarke
10 1. Foster
11 D. M. Wootton
12 P. W. Collins
14 T. Johns
15 C. R. Witt
16 J. Cheeseman
17 J. E. Adams
18 D. Helyar
19 M. Kier
20 A. Wiseman
21 E. Applin
22 J. Copas
23 R. Anson
24 N. Brown
25  C. Brown
26 P. Williams
27 M. Green
28 C. Challis
29 S. J. Mathews
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List of Competitors
Machine
197 E/IB:
248 Dot
500 Velo.
499 B.S.A. /249 Greeves

500 Triumph /200 Greeves

350 A.].S.

248 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Cotten
200/500 Triumph
250 Cotten
200 Greeves
250 F /B.

250 Greeves
197 N.D.S.
200 Greeves
249 Greeves
350 A.].S.
500 B.S.A.
197 Dot

250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 B.S.A. /500 B.S.A.
200 Triumph
250 Velo.

197 James

Club
Salisbury
Salisbury
P.M.C.R.C. |
Sturminster ‘
Southampton & D.
Totton
Frome Valley
Mortimer
Mortimer
X.H.G.

Mortimer
Mortimer
Mohawk
Sturminster
Sturminster
S. Newbury
Mortimer
X.H.G.
Ringwood
Ringwood
Mortimer
Ringwood
Weymouth
Weymouth
Weymouth
Ringwood
Mortimer
Weymouth

|

133
134
136
163
170
176
222

70

Name
D. Kelly
‘W. Sambells
J. Butcher
A. Russell
S. E. Weeks
D. Lane
M. S. Lewis
C. G. Baker
M. Stagg
B. Crew
R. P. Kelly
L. W. Farmer
T. Stephens

K. W. Sturmey

P. Breaker
I. S. King

T. Weeks

M. Weeks

B. Roberts
J. Scott

Derek Rickman
Don Rickman

I. England
E. Burroughs
J. Horswill
D. Fennell
. Wilkins
. Prior
. J. Noyce
. Simkins
Smyth
Polley
Samways
Cutler
Philpott
Webb
Ball
Henwood
Hillier
K. Lewis
. Ingram
K. Penny
R. Wells
Taylor
Huddy
. Frodd
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Machine
250 Jawa
348 B.S.A.
250 Jawa /500 B.S.A.
201 A.B.S.
249 F /B.
350 Norton
249 F /B.
350 Matchless
197 F/B.
250. 500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
197 ¥ /B.
500 B.S.A.
350 Matchless
350 A.].S.
197 Greeves
197 Greeves
197 Greeves

250 Greeves /500 Triumph

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

500 B.S.A.

250 F/B.

197 E/B.

197 ¥ /B.

350 B.S.A.

200 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

197 Dot

349 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

197 ¥/ B.

350 B.S.A.

248 Dot

197 Dot

500 Triumph

249 F /B. /500 Norton
249 F/B. /500 Norton
500 Velo.

350 Matchless

197 ¥ /B.

348 B.S.A.

347 Ariel

350 B.S.A./500 Triumph
500 T.A.].S.

Club
Sturminster
Salisbury
Weymouth
Sturminster
Bridport
B. Vale
Bridport
Southampton & D.
X.H.G.
Sturminster
Alton
Fareham
Sturminster
Bridport
Ringwood
Southampton V.
Weymouth
Weymouth
Ringwood

Mortimer
Sturminster
Southampton V.
S. Newbury
X.H.G.
Weymouth
X.H.G.
Southampton & D.
Southampton V.
Reading

X.H.G.
Southampton & D.
Southampton & D.
Reading Ace
Southampton V.
X.H.G.

Bridport

Reading
Weymouth
Waterlooville
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Heat 1.
D. Lane
J. Allington
M. Smith
G. T. Wiggins
N. I. Burden
A. T. Osborne
W. R. Clarke
A. G. May
I. Foster
T. Johns
J. Cheeseman
J. E. Adams
D. Helyar
M. Kier
A. Wiseman
E. Applin
J. Copas
R. Anson
N. Brown
C. Brown
P. Williams
M. Green
S. J. Mathews
W. Sambells
A. Russell
S. E. Weeks
D. Lane
M. S. Lewis
C. G. Baker
M. Stagg

Expert Barred.

47
48
54
56
58
62
63
68

170
176
70

Heat. . 2.
R. P. Kelly
L. W. Farmer
K. W. Sturmey
P. Breaker
I. S. King
T. Weeks
M. Weeks
B. Roberts
J. Scott
E. Burroughs
J. Horswill
D. Fennell
H. Wilkins
R. Prior
R. Simkins
G. Smyth
D. Polley
T. Samways
G. Cutler
P. Webb
K. Ball
D. Henwood
K. Hillier
D. K. Lewis
M. Ingram
N. K. Penny
G. R. Wells
P. Taylor
D. Frodd

15 Riders from each Heat in the Final.
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Heat 1.
D. Lane
J. Allington
M. Smith
G. T. Wiggins
N. 1. Burden
A. T. Osborne
W. R. Clarke
C. J. Clarke
I. Foster
D. M. Wootton
C. R. Witt
D. Helyar
M. Kier
A. Wiseman
E. Applin
R. AIIJIEOH
N. Brown
C. Brown
P. Williams
C. Challis
S. J. Mathews
D. Kelly
W. Sambells
J. Butcher
S. E. Weeks
D. Lane
M. S. Lewis
C. G. Baker
M. Stagg

97
103
114
119
132
133
134
163
170
176
222

70
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Race.

Heat 2.
B. Crew
R. P. Kelly
‘T'. Stephens
K. W. Sturmey
T. Weeks
M. Weeks
B. Roberts
J. Scott
Derek Rickman
Don Rickman
I. England
D. Fennell
H. Wilkins
R. Prior
H. J. Noyce
G. Smyth
D. Polley
T. Samways
G. Cutler
P. Webb
K. Ball
D. Henwood
K. Hillier
D. K. Lewis
N. K. Penny
G. R. Wells
P. Taylor
B. Huddy
D. Frodd
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15 Riders from each Heat in the Final.




Event 3. 250 c¢.c. Race.

Heat ™ 1. Heat 2.
1 D. Lane 33 A. Russell
2 J. Allington 34 S. E. Weeks
4 G.T. Wiggins 38 M. S. Lewis
5 N. I Burden 44 M. Stagg
7 W. R. Clarke 46 B. Crew
8 A.G. May 48 L. W. Farmer
9 C. J. Clarke 52 T. Stephens
10 I. Foster 62 T. Weeks
11 D. M. Weotton 63 M. Weeks
12 P. W. Collins 68 B. Roberts
14 T. Johns 72 . Scott
15 C. R. Witt 76 E. Burroughs
17 J. E. Adams 79 J. Horswill
18 D. Helyar 81 D. Fennell
21 E. Applin 83 R. Prior
22 J. Copas 89 R. Simkins
24 N. Brown 97 T. Samways
26 P. Williams 123 C. Philpott
27 M. Green 114 P. Webb
28 C. Challis 132 D. Henwood
29 S. J. Mathews 133 K. Hillier
30 B. Kelly 163 N. K. Penny

32 J. Butcher
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15 Riders from each Heat in the Final.
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As this Scramble is run over grazing land

» PLEASE make sure you pick up all your
litter. Silver foil paper plays havoc with an
animal’s digestion!

Event 4. Championship Cup and Solo Star Race
B lag

Heat 1. Heat 2.
1 D. Lane 46 B. Crew
2 J. Allington 47 R. P. Kelly
$ M. Smith 48 L. W. Farmer
4 G.T. Wiggins 52 . Stephens
5 N. 1. Burden b4 K. W. Sturmey
6 A.T. Osborne 56 P. Breaker
7 W. R. Clarke 58 1. S. King
8 A.G. May 62 T. Weeks
9 C.J. Clarke 63 M. Weeks
10 I. Foster 68 B. Roberts
11 D. M. Wootton 72 J. Scott
12 P. W. Collins 73 Derek Rickman
14 T. Johns 74 Don Rickman
15 C. R. Witt 75 1. England
16 J. Cheeseman 81 D. Fennell
18 D. Helyar 82 H. Wilkins
19 M. Kier 83 R. Prior
20 A. Wiseman 85 H. J. Noyce
22 J. Copas 89 R. Simkins
23 R. Anson 96 D. Polley
24 N. Brown 97 T. Samways
25 C. Brown 103 G. Cutler
26 P. Williams 123 C. Philpott
28 C. Challis 114 P. Webb
29 S. J. Mathews 119 K. Ball
30 D. Kelly 132 D. Henwood
31 W. Sambells 133 K. Hillier
32 J. Butcher 134 D. K. Lewis
34 S. E. Weeks 136 M. Ingram
35 D. Lane 163 N. K. Penny
38 M. S. Lewis 170 G. R. Wells
39 C. G. Baker 176 P. Taylor
44 M. Stagg 222 B. Huddy
70 D. Frodd
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15 Riders from each Heat in the Final.
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Event 5.

S
Sl Heat 1. Heat 2.
1 D. Lane 46 B. Crew
2 J. Allington 47 R. P. Kelly
3 M. Smith 52 T. Stephens
4 G.T. Wiggins 54 K. W. Sturmey
5 N. I. Burden 62 T. Weeks
6 A. T. Osborne 63 M. Weeks
7 W. R. Clarke 68 B. Roberts
9 C. J. Clarke 72 J. Scott
10 1. Foster 73  Derek Rickman
11 D. M. Wootton 74 Don Rickman
15 C. R. Witt 75 1. England
16 J. Cheeseman 76 E. Burroughs
18 D. Helyar 82 H. Wilkins
19 M. Kier 83 R. Prior
20 A. Wiseman 85 H. J. Noyce
23 R. Anson 94  G. Smyth
24 N. Brown 96 D. Polley
25 C. Brown 97 T. Samways
26 P. Williams 103 G. Cutler
28 C. Challis 114 P. Webb
29 S. J. Mathews 119 K. Ball
30 D. Kelly 134 D. K. Lewis
31 W. Sambells 163 N. K. Penny
32 J. Butcher 170 G. R. Wells
34 S. E. Weeks 176 P. Taylor
35 D. Lane 222  B. Huddy
38 M. S. Lewis 70 D. Frodd
44 M. Stagg
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500 c.c. Race

W0 Hear2 M TO.. 1. S 4.

| Event 6. Allcomers Capacity Race 500c.c. 350c.c. 250cc.
| Heat 1. Heat 2.
| 1 D. Lane 46 B. Crew
? 2 J. Allington 47 R. P. Kelly
; 3 M. Smith 48 L. W. Farmer
| 4 G.'T. Wiggins 52 T. Stephens
| 5 N. I. Burden 54 K. W. Sturmey
| 6 A. T. Osborne 56 P. Breaker
| 7 W. R. Clarke 58 1. S. King
1 8 A.G. May 62 T. Weeks
‘ 9 C. J. Clarke 63 M. Weeks
; 10 I. Foster 68 B. Roberts
11 D. M. Wootton 72 J. Scott
\ 12 P. W. Collins 7% Derek Rickman
{ 14 T. Johns 74 Don Rickman
| 15 C. R. Witt 75 1. England
ﬁ 16 J. Cheeseman 76 E. Burroughs
I 17 J. E. Adams 79 J. Horswill
18 D. Helyar 81 D. Fennell
19 M. Kier 82 H. Wilkins
20 A. Wiseman 83 R. Prior
21 E. Applin 85 H. J. Noyce
22 J. Copas 89 R. Simkins
23 R. Anson 94 G. Smyth
g 24 N. Brown 96 D. Polley
25 C. Brown 97 T. Samways
26 P. Williams 103 G. Cutler
27 M. Green 123 C. Philpott
28 C. Challis 114 P. Webb
29 S. J. Mathews 119 K. Ball
30 D. Kelly 132 D. Henwood
31 W. Sambells 133 K. Hillier
32 J. Butcher 134 D. K. Lewis
33 A. Russell 136 M. Ingram
34 S. E. Weeks 163 N. K. Penny
35 D. Lane 170 G. R. Wells
38 M. S. Lewis 176 P. Taylor
39 C. G. Baker 222 B. Huddy
44 M. StaggL 70 D. Frodd
o)
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15 Riders from each Heat in the Final.







\ We trust you have
enjoyed your after-
noon out and hope
you will come again

You DID pick up your litter ?




